
California Greenhouse Gas Inventory for 2000-2008 — Summary by Economic Sector
million tonnes of CO2 equivalent - (based upon IPCC Second Assessement Report's Global Warming Potentials)

Gross emissions & sinks 2005 20062003 20042001 20022000 2007 2008

  Electricity Generation (In State) 52.45 56.9949.77 58.0964.67 51.5760.76 55.80 55.74
CHP: Commercial 0.98 0.960.82 0.850.68 0.710.74 0.78 0.76
CHP: Industrial 20.14 18.9317.73 22.2716.84 20.5518.38 13.64 13.47
Merchant Owned 24.11 27.1925.01 28.4939.59 24.5633.73 30.32 29.65
Transmission and Distribution 0.69 0.700.70 0.690.80 0.690.83 0.64 0.62
Utility Owned 6.52 9.205.51 5.796.74 5.057.08 10.42 11.23

  Electricity Generation (Imports) 59.57 51.6861.17 62.9257.11 56.0044.31 56.27 61.58
Specified Imports 30.78 24.9830.60 31.2432.07 30.1930.16 25.37 26.05
Transmission and Distribution 0.35 0.300.36 0.370.35 0.380.32 0.32 0.34
Unspecified Imports 28.44 26.4030.21 31.3224.69 25.4213.83 30.57 35.19

  Transportation 184.32 184.11178.03 181.71173.71 180.36171.13 183.84 174.99
Aviation 2.70 2.682.59 2.642.50 2.662.68 2.96 2.42
Not Specified Transportation 3.11 3.002.81 2.904.08 2.943.41 2.56 2.44
On Road 170.82 170.49166.17 169.22161.69 168.40159.40 170.79 163.30
Rail 3.32 3.502.41 2.891.87 2.481.86 3.15 2.52
Water-borne 4.36 4.454.04 4.063.56 3.873.77 4.38 4.32

  Industrial 97.90 97.80103.08 97.76101.71 103.57104.56 101.06 100.03
CHP: Industrial 6.91 6.9010.79 6.1910.69 10.8411.96 11.22 10.47
Landfills 6.52 6.596.29 6.236.28 6.216.20 6.53 6.71
Manufacturing 23.72 24.4625.21 24.9626.42 28.1227.18 23.22 22.47
Mining 0.34 0.110.34 0.360.31 0.320.87 0.16 0.19
Not Specified Industrial 2.10 2.201.73 1.941.79 2.001.81 2.21 2.24
Oil & Gas Extraction 18.01 16.4819.51 19.3118.45 17.3718.41 16.52 17.04
Petroleum Marketing 0.00 0.000.00 0.000.01 0.000.01 0.00 0.00
Petroleum Refining 35.24 36.0334.74 34.0033.02 33.8133.19 36.01 35.60
Pipelines 2.39 2.331.84 2.112.14 2.292.33 2.48 2.62
Wastewater Treatment 2.67 2.692.62 2.662.60 2.612.61 2.70 2.70

  Commercial 12.71 13.0113.07 13.2012.40 14.4412.80 13.22 14.69
CHP: Commercial 0.15 0.170.26 0.491.07 1.081.11 0.49 0.37
Communication 0.17 0.190.19 0.190.17 0.210.20 0.18 0.17
Domestic Utilities 0.23 0.180.37 0.320.18 0.170.25 0.19 0.19
Education 1.07 1.121.09 1.091.07 1.261.25 1.09 0.98
Food Services 2.29 2.462.31 2.271.97 2.531.94 2.42 2.33
Health Care 1.43 1.521.47 1.431.42 1.691.41 1.49 1.50
Hotels 0.68 0.740.69 0.670.67 0.790.65 0.75 1.88
National Security 0.18 0.210.19 0.200.31 0.210.21 0.20 0.26
Not Specified Commercial 4.71 4.444.68 4.734.00 4.554.00 4.34 4.72
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California Greenhouse Gas Inventory for 2000-2008 — Summary by Economic Sector
million tonnes of CO2 equivalent - (based upon IPCC Second Assessement Report's Global Warming Potentials)

Gross emissions & sinks 2005 20062003 20042001 20022000 2007 2008
Offices 0.68 0.740.67 0.700.55 0.670.78 0.62 0.77
Retail & Wholesale 1.02 1.111.03 1.010.87 1.150.83 1.11 0.92
Transportation Services 0.09 0.120.11 0.100.13 0.130.18 0.34 0.58

  Residential 28.08 28.4628.31 29.3428.62 29.3530.13 28.61 28.45
Household Use 28.08 28.4628.31 29.3428.62 29.3530.13 28.61 28.45

  Agriculture & Forestry 29.18 30.0828.68 29.0125.56 28.6125.63 28.45 28.25
Ag Energy Use 4.60 5.194.20 4.503.81 4.393.82 3.78 3.82
Ag Residue Burning 0.08 0.080.08 0.070.07 0.070.09 0.09 0.09
Ag Soil Management 8.25 8.308.65 8.666.74 8.697.20 7.73 7.17
Enteric Fermentation 8.26 8.337.97 7.977.64 7.867.49 8.52 8.70
Forest and Range Management 0.19 0.190.19 0.190.19 0.190.19 0.19 0.19
Histosol Cultivation 0.16 0.160.16 0.160.16 0.160.16 0.16 0.16
Manure Management 7.10 7.306.91 6.846.47 6.706.12 7.44 7.58
Rice Cultivation 0.55 0.550.53 0.620.49 0.550.57 0.55 0.54

  Not Specified 12.53 13.1811.05 11.859.46 10.268.72 13.60 14.02
Not Specified Not Specified 12.41 13.0510.92 11.749.30 10.128.55 13.47 13.89
Solvents & Chemicals 0.12 0.130.13 0.120.16 0.140.17 0.13 0.13

Summary for Gross emissions & sinks 2005 20062003 20042001 20022000 2007 2008
476.73Gross California Emissions 475.31473.15 483.88473.23 474.15458.03 480.85 477.74

-4.17Sinks from Forests and Rangelands -4.04-4.33 -4.32-4.53 -4.40-4.72 -4.07 -3.98
472.56 471.27Net California Emissions 468.82 479.56468.69 469.75453.31 476.77 473.76
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California Greenhouse Gas Inventory for 2000-2008 — Summary by Economic Sector
million tonnes of CO2 equivalent - (based upon IPCC Second Assessement Report's Global Warming Potentials)

Excluded Emissions 2005 20062003 20042001 20022000 2007 2008

  Transportation 42.96 44.0835.34 38.8038.26 42.4042.90 47.68 43.20
Aviation 30.29 29.7727.43 28.9028.15 30.0228.94 31.74 29.65
Water-borne 12.67 14.317.91 9.9010.11 12.3813.96 15.94 13.55

  Military 2.51 2.263.25 3.443.47 3.372.85 2.22 2.03
Not Specified Military 2.51 2.263.25 3.443.47 3.372.85 2.22 2.03

Summary for Excluded Emissions 2005 20062003 20042001 20022000 2007 2008
45.46International and Interstate Emissions 46.3438.59 42.2441.73 45.7745.74 49.90 45.23
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California Greenhouse Gas Inventory for 2000-2008 — Summary by Economic Sector
million tonnes of CO2 equivalent - (based upon IPCC Second Assessement Report's Global Warming Potentials)

CO2 from biogenic materials 2005 20062003 20042001 20022000 2007 2008

  Electricity Generation (In State) 8.14 8.948.73 7.928.35 10.708.19 7.98 7.80
CHP: Commercial 0.40 0.400.31 0.310.10 0.160.27 0.31 0.31
CHP: Industrial 0.99 1.491.58 0.962.39 1.701.74 1.02 0.89
Merchant Owned 6.41 6.696.51 6.375.65 6.386.06 6.30 6.25
Utility Owned 0.34 0.350.33 0.270.21 2.460.13 0.35 0.35

  Industrial 10.72 10.489.16 9.9711.04 9.2410.51 10.94 11.11
CHP: Industrial 1.55 1.030.62 1.341.03 0.611.30 1.50 1.43
Landfills 6.34 6.566.00 6.065.77 6.015.46 6.49 6.65
Manufacturing 0.06 0.040.05 0.050.04 0.040.04 0.05 0.07
Not Specified Industrial 2.78 2.852.50 2.534.19 2.573.72 2.90 2.96

  Commercial 0.46 0.430.64 0.660.60 0.620.62 0.52 0.52
CHP: Commercial 0.07 0.070.02 0.040.02 0.020.04 0.14 0.12
Not Specified Commercial 0.39 0.360.63 0.610.59 0.600.58 0.38 0.40

  Residential 2.43 2.213.56 3.653.33 3.383.55 2.44 2.66
Household Use 2.43 2.213.56 3.653.33 3.383.55 2.44 2.66

  Agriculture & Forestry 1.51 1.461.42 1.401.36 1.371.62 1.62 1.69
Ag Residue Burning 1.51 1.461.42 1.401.36 1.371.62 1.62 1.69

Summary for CO2 from biogenic materials 2005 20062003 20042001 20022000 2007 2008
23.26Carbon dioxide from Biogenic sources 23.5223.51 23.6024.68 25.3124.50 23.50 23.78
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